
Coffe Wagon with Articulated Dumpping System
CABC





3

Parts Catalog

CABC00615  (Revised: 05/2015)

�� Index
CABC................................................................................................................................................................................	 4
Spare Main Frame..........................................................................................................................................................	 5
Wheel Shaft....................................................................................................................................................................	 5
Bucket 4.5M³..................................................................................................................................................................	 6
Hydraulic Cylinder..........................................................................................................................................................	 7
Stickers............................................................................................................................................................................	 8

NUMERICAL INDEX.................................................................................................................................................	 9



CABC00615 4

Parts Catalog

•	CABC

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

*1 5404010476-6 Complete Main Frame 1

*2 5091010077-4 Complete Bucket 4.5M³ 1

*3 6020055749-5 Hydraulic Cylinder "O.D" Ø2" X Ø4" X 287Mm(Course) X 545Mm(Closed) 1

4 5432120090-0 French Head Pin Ø30,53 X 97Mm 2

5 5024010061-1 Smooth Washer Ø33,5 X Ø53,5 X 4,75Mm 2

6 6020050116-3 Cotterpin 1/4" X 2" 4

7 5300010014-1 Fixation Hook Of Chain 2

8 6020010406-7 Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 2

9 6020310746-6 Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50Mm 4

10 6020311216-8 Pin Ø1.1/4" X 116M 2

11 6020130108-7 Grease Fitting 1/8" 5

12 5432060023-8 Pin Of Ø1" X 210Mm 1

13 6020390301-7 Lock Ø5,75 X 50Mm 1

14 6020370264-0 Complete Support Of Lifting (Hydraulic Field Jack) 1

15 5498010127-7 Complete Wheel 650 X 16 4

16 6020350425-2 Wheel 5,5" X 16" 4

17 6020310376-2 Tyre 650 X 16 X 08 Ply 4

18 6020050356-5 Inner Tube 650 X 16 4

19 6020251465-3 High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/8" X 4500Mm With 1Tcg90º And 1Trf (Sae 100R2 At - 1

19 6020250945-5 High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 3/8" X 4200Mm With 1Tcg 90º And 1Trf (Sae 100R2 At - 1

20 6020090404-7 Male Quickly Coupling 1/2" 2

15

* Item 1 - See Page 5
* Item 2 - See Page 6
* Item 3 - See Page 7



CABC00615 5

Parts Catalog

•	Spare Main Frame

•	Wheel Shaft

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

*1 5232011365-2 Complete Wheel Shaft 1
2 5404010258-5 Main Frame (Spare) 1
3 5332010006-9 Hitch Shackle 1
4 5456010030-5 Hexagonal Nut Ø1.5/8" 7F With Hole Ø1/2" 1
5 5024010404-8 Smooth Washer Ø42 X Ø68 X 12,50Mm 1
6 6020311046-7 Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 3/4" 12F W Gr2 Rt 1

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

1 5232010878-0 Wheel Shaft 1
2 5096020006-0 Wheel Hub Cap 2
3 5456020007-5 Nut Ø48,7 - 14 Fpp-W (Special) 2
4 5558020002-7 Lock(Small) 2
5 6020310128-0 Bolt (Thread Machined) 1/4" X 1/2" 20F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 4
6 6020311020-3 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 1/2" 18F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 2
7 6020310180-8 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 2" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 8
8 6020010412-1 Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 8
9 6020310760-1 Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 15,00Mm 8

10 5204010255-8 Complete Wheel Hub 2
11 5204010015-6 Wheel Hub (Spare) 1
12 6020350056-7 Bearing 32210 1
13 6020350242-0 Retainer Ø63,50 X Ø110,00 X 18,00Mm 1
14 6020311078-5 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 2.3/4" 18F Unf1A Gr5 Rp 6
15 6020350074-5 Bearing 32212 1
16 6020130108-7 Grease Fitting 1/8" 1
17 6020310096-8 Allen Bolt S/C 5/16" X 1/2" 18F Unc1A Cl12.9 Rt (Phosphated) 2
18 6020310807-1 Conic Hexagonal Nut Of Wheel 5/8" 18F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 19,00Mm 6
19 6020310805-5 Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 18F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 13,50Mm 6

10

* Item 1 -See Page 5



CABC00615 6

Parts Catalog

•	Bucket 4.5M³

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

1 5538010482-1 Complete Rear Cover 1

2 5572014824-1 Front Lateral Left Beam 1

3 5558010280-7 Lock Of Complete Bucket 2

4 5572014826-8 Right Support Beam 1

5 5572014827-6 Left Support Beam 1

6 5538010481-3 Complete Lower Lateral Cover 2

7 5538010480-5 Complete Lower Lateral Cover 2

8 5538010478-3 Complete Front Cover 1

9 5538010479-1 Complete Uppe Front Cover 1

10 5044010161-2 Complete Base Of Bucket 1

11 5572014825-0 Support Beam Of Right Front Laterals 1

12 6020311057-2 Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 3" 12F W Gr5 Rp 6

13 6020311061-0 Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 3.1/2" 12F W Gr5 Rp 2

14 6020310180-8 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 2" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 2

15 5024010068-9 Smooth Washer Ø13,3 X Ø35,5 X 3,00Mm 8

16 6020010410-5 Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 8

17 5432120028-4 French Head Pin Ø3/4" X 86Mm 2

18 6020050114-7 Cotterpin 1/4" X 1.1/2" 2

19 6020390292-4 Lock Ø8 X 54Mm 12

20 6020090685-6 Hexagonal Shaft Of Spring With Thread M10 2

21 6020250282-5 Helical Spring Ø14,8 X Ø18,8 X 130Mm 2

22 6020010406-7 Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 2

23 6020310746-6 Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50Mm 2

24 6020310754-7 Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00Mm 8

25 6020310759-8 Self-Locking Nut With  Nylon Upper 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.15/16" H.19,50Mm 2

26 5192010055-8 Limeter Chain Of Cover 2



CABC00615 7

Parts Catalog

•	Hydraulic Cylinder

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

1 5144010242-9 Jacket Ø101,6(4”) x 465mm 1
2 5326011561-4 Piston Rod Ø50.8 (2”) x 410,6mm 1
3 5236010016-2 Piston Plung 1.1/4"UNF X Ø101 X 54MM 1
4 5152010022-2 Piston Coupling 1
5 5456050010-9 Cylindric Nut Ø4.1/2" 12F (Piston) 1
6 6020390042-5 Plastic Cover Bt-21 2
7 6020310795-4 Self-Locking Nut With  Nylon Upper 1.1/4" 12F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.7/8" H.33,00Mm 1
8 6020190071-1 Repair Kit For Hydraulic Cylinders  "D.A" 2" X 4" 1

For spare parts order, please check in the cylinder jacket 
(1), the following: - Baldan part number with 11 numbers, 
the manufacturer code, name and manufacturer date.



CABC00615 8

Parts Catalog

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

1 6020070953-8 Lateral Sticker Cabc-4500 2970 X 130Mm 2
2 6020070952-0 Front Sticker Cabc-4500 1480 X 130Mm 2
3 6020071007-2 Sticker Warning (Cabc-4500) 3
4 5206010007-1 Sticker Baldan (102 X 594Mm) 2
5 6020071027-7 Sticker Certificado Iso 9001-2015 (48 X 60Mm) 1
6 6020071026-9 Sticker Brazilian Company(48 X 60Mm) 1
7 5206010317-8 Sticker "Ok" Approved Quality Control 1

•	Stickers

Item 1

Item 2 Item 3 Item 4 Item 5 Item 6 Item 7



CABC00615 9

Parts Catalog

��Numerical Index
Code Page Item

5024010061-1 4 5
5024010068-9 6 15
5024010404-8 5 5
5044010161-2 6 10
5091010077-4 4 *2
5096020006-0 5 2
5144010242-9 7 1
5152010022-2 7 4
5192010055-8 6 26
5204010015-6 5 11
5204010255-8 5 10
5206010007-1 8 4
5206010317-8 8 7
5232010878-0 5 1
5232011365-2 5 *1
5236010016-2 7 3
5300010014-1 4 7
5326011561-4 7 2
5332010006-9 5 3
5404010258-5 5 2
5404010476-6 4 *1
5432060023-8 4 12
5432120028-4 6 17
5432120090-0 4 4
5456010030-5 5 4
5456020007-5 5 3
5456050010-9 7 5
5498010127-7 4 15
5538010478-3 6 8
5538010479-1 6 9
5538010480-5 6 7
5538010481-3 6 6
5538010482-1 6 1
5558010280-7 6 3
5558020002-7 5 4
5572014824-1 6 2
5572014825-0 6 11
5572014826-8 6 4
5572014827-6 6 5
6020010406-7 4 8

Code Page Item
6020010406-7 6 22
6020010410-5 6 16
6020010412-1 5 8
6020050114-7 6 18
6020050116-3 4 6
6020050356-5 4 18
6020055749-5 4 *3
6020070952-0 8 2
6020070953-8 8 1
6020071007-2 8 3
6020071026-9 8 6
6020071027-7 8 5
6020090404-7 4 20
6020090685-6 6 20
6020130108-7 4 11
6020130108-7 5 16
6020190071-1 7 8
6020250282-5 6 21
6020250945-5 4 19
6020251465-3 4 19
6020310096-8 5 17
6020310128-0 5 5
6020310180-8 5 7
6020310180-8 6 14
6020310376-2 4 17
6020310746-6 4 9
6020310746-6 6 23
6020310754-7 6 24
6020310759-8 6 25
6020310760-1 5 9
6020310795-4 7 7
6020310805-5 5 19
6020310807-1 5 18
6020311020-3 5 6
6020311046-7 5 6
6020311057-2 6 12
6020311061-0 6 13
6020311078-5 5 14
6020311216-8 4 10
6020350056-7 5 12

Code Page Item
6020350074-5 5 15
6020350242-0 5 13
6020350425-2 4 16
6020370264-0 4 14
6020390042-5 7 6
6020390292-4 6 19
6020390301-7 4 13








	Stickers
	Hydraulic Cylinder
	Bucket 4.5M³
	Wheel Shaft
	Lower Main Frame
	CABC
	Numerical Index

